



No. 293645

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CEDRIC ERIC BURTON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE SALVATORE COZZA

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Appellant
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038



No. 293645

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CEDRIC ERIC BURTON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE SALVATORE COZZA

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Appellant
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Assignments of Error	1
II.	Statement of Facts.....	2
III.	Argument	
	A. The Trial Court Erred When It Refused To Instruct The Jury On A Lesser Degree Offense That Was Supported By Evidence In The Record.....	5
	B. The Trial Court Exceed Its Authority When It Imposed A Non-Crime Related Prohibition On Mr. Burton.....	10
IV.	Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

<i>State v. Clausing</i> , 147 Wn.2d 620, 56 P.3d 550 (2002).....	6
<i>State v. Fernandez-Medina</i> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000).....	5,8,9
<i>State v. Foster</i> , 91 Wn.2d 466, 589 P.2d 789 (1979).....	6
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 55 Wn.App. 13, 776 P.2d 718 (1989).	11
<i>State v. Llama-Villa</i> , 67 Wn.App. 448, 836 P.2d 239 (1992).....	11
<i>State v. McClam</i> , 69 Wn.App. 885, 850 P.2d 1377 (1993).	8,9
<i>State v. Moen</i> , 129 Wn.2d 535, 918 P.2d 69 (1966).....	11
<i>State v. Peterson</i> , 133 Wn.2d 885, 948 P.2d 381 (1997).....	6,7
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	11
<i>State v. Warden</i> , 133 Wn.2d 559, 947 P.2d 708 (1997).....	9
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 157 Wn.App. 689, 239 P.3d 600 (2010).	10
<i>State v. Workman</i> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978).....	6

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030(10) 10
RCW 9.94A.505(8)..... 10
RCW 9A.36.021(1)(c) 6
RCW 9A.36.041(1)..... 7
RCW 10.61.003 6

Other

WPIC 35.50..... 7
